DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$16.00 \$16.00

2016-891131 11/22/2016 03:08 PM

WHITE ROCK GROUP, LLC

Pgs=3

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

Prepared by or under the supervision of: Hayes, Johnson & Conley, PLLC 700 South 21st Street Fort Smith, AR 72901

After recording please return to: White Rock Group, LLC 700 South 21st Street Fort Smith, AR 72901 479-242-2940

Contract Number: 570509034 Number of Points Purchased: 154,000 BIENNIAL Ownership APN Parcel No. 1318-15-820-001 PTN Mail Tax Bills to: Wyndham Vacation Ownership, Inc.

6277 Sea Harbor Drive Orlando, FL 32821

WARRANTY DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, JERRY RICHARD ORTIZ, a single person and sole owner, whose address is 180 Elks Point Road. Zephyr Cove, NV 89448, hereinafter referred to as "GRANTOR" does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto JERRY R ORTIZ IR., a single person, whose address is 180 Elks Point Road, Zephyr Cove, NV, hereinafter referred to as "GRANTEE", the following described real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

154,000/ 128,986,500 undivided fee simple interest as tenants in common in Units 10101, 10102, 10103, 10104, 10201, 10202, 10203, 10204, 10301, 10302, 10303, and 10304 in South Shore Condominium ("Property"), located at 180 Elks Point Road in Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89449, according to the Final Map #01-026 and Condominium Plat of South Shore filed in record in Book 1202, Page 2181 as Document Number 559872 in Douglas County, Nevada, and subject to all provisions thereof and those contained in that certain Declaration of Condominium = South Shore ("Timeshare Declaration") dated October 21, 2002 and recorded December 5, 2002 in Book 1202, Page 2182 as Instrument Number 559873, and also subject to all the provisions contained in that certain Declaration of Restrictions for Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore and recorded October 28, 2004 in Book 1004, Page 13107 as Instrument Number 628022, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, which subjected the Property to a timeshare plan called Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore ("Timeshare Plan"). Less and except all minerals and mineral rights previously reserved unto Fairfield Resorts, Inc., a Delaware corporation, its successors and assigns.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1) Any and all rights of way, reservations, restrictions, easements, mineral exceptions and reservations, and conditions of record;
- 2) The covenants, conditions, restrictions and liens set forth in the Timeshare Declaration and the Declaration of Restrictions for Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore, and any supplements and amendments thereto;
- 3) Real estate taxes that are currently due and payable and are a lien against the Property.
- 4) All matters set forth on the plat of record depicting South Shore Condominium, and any supplements and amendments thereto.

The Property is a/an <u>BIENNIAL</u> Ownership Interest as described in the Declaration of Restrictions for Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore and such ownership interest has been allocated <u>308,000</u> Points as defined in the Declaration of Restrictions for Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore which Points may be used by the Grantee in <u>EVEN</u> Resort Years.

By accepting this deed the Grantee does hereby agree to assume the obligation for the payment of a prorata or proportionate share of the real estate taxes for the current year and subsequent years. Further, by accepting this deed the Grantee accepts title subject to the restrictions, liens and obligations set forth above and agrees to perform the obligations set forth in the Declaration of Restrictions for Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore in accordance with the terms thereof.

Title to the Property is herein transferred with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

In witness whereof, this Deed has been executed on this IU day of $N\delta\sqrt{}$, 2016.

GRANTOR:

JERRY RICHARD DRTIZ

8) Elks Point-Road, Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

(California All-Purpose Acknowledgment on Following Page)

CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	}			\ \
County of SUM; MARS	·			7 /
On \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	- , July	emplan,	WawPbly.	
personally appeared	RIZHAN	A OLLIZ	of the officer)	•
who proved to me on the basis of sat name(s) is are subscribed to the with	in instrumen	it and acknowled	ged to me that	
(he/she/they executed the same in/his/her/their signature(s) on the instru	iment the pe	erson(s), or the er	(ies), and that by tilty upon behalf of	
which the person(s) acted, executed t	the instrume	nt.		
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUF the foregoing paragraph is true and co	RY under the	e laws of the Stat	e of California that	
are relegantly paragraph is true and co	orest.		JULIE R. WHELAN	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			Commission # 2058756 Notary Public - California	N.
Mut			Santa Clara County ly Comm. Expires Mar 19, 20	18 T
Notary Public Signal fre	Notary Public Seal	D .		3000
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMAT	TION This Corne	NSTRUCTIONS FOR	COMPLETING THIS FO formin statutes regarding notary	RM
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	if needed, s from other	should be completed and at states may be completed fo	tached to the document. Acknowl or documents being sent to that sta alifornia notary to violate Califor	edgments ate so long
(Tille or description of attached document)	lasv	7 /	be the State and County where to	•
(Title or description of attached document continued)	e Date of ne		the notary public for acknowledge that the signer(s) personally appoint is completed	
Number of Pages Document Date	• The notar	ry public must print his n on followed by a comma ar	w her name as, it appears within it then your title (notary public).	
CARACITY OF ALL	noterizatio	on.	er(s) who personally appear at	
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s)			of forms by crossing off incorrec	
		y, is /are) or circling the c		
☐ Corporate Officer	informatio The notar	on may lead to rejection of c y seal impression must b	document recording. e clear and photographically re	
(Title)	informatio The notar Impression sufficient a	on may lead to rejection of c y seal impression must b n must not cover text or lin area permits, otherwise com	document recording. e clear and photographically notes. If seal impression smudges, aplete a different acknowledgmen.	, re-scal if a
(Title) ☐ Partner(s) ☐: Attorney-in-Fact	informatio The notary Impression sufficient a Signature of the county	on may lead to rejection of c y seal impression must b n must not cover text or in area pennits, otherwise com of the notary public must r clerk.	document recording. e clear and photographically notes. If seal impression smudges, aplete a different acknowledgment match the signature on file with the signature.	, re-seal if a at form. the office of
(Title) ☐ Partner(s) ☐: Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee(s)	informatio The notary Impression sufficient a Signature of the county A Ac aci	on may lead to rejection of a y seal impression must b must not cover text or lin attention permits, otherwise com of the notary public must a cleek. dditional information is a knowledgment is not misus	document recording. e clear and photographically notes. If seal impression smudges, aplete a different acknowledgmen.	, re-seal if a nations. The office of ensure this ament.
(Title) ☐ Partner(s) ☐: Attorney-in-Fact	informatio The notary impression aufficient a signature of the county Act act Inc. Inc. corr	on may lead to rejection of or y seal impression must be must not cover text or his missen pennits, otherwise come of the notary public must release. In the case of the containing the must release the compact of the containing the	document recording. c clear and photographically n nes. If seal impression smudges, plete a different acknowledgmer natch the signature on file with t of required but could help to ed or attached to a different docu	the office of cusure this iment. and date. capacity is a

DECL	ARATION OF VALUE		
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		
	a) 1318-15-820-001		
	b)		/
	c)		(\
	d)		\ \
			\ \
2.	Type of Property:		\ \
2.		20	\ \
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Ro		
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECOR	RDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK	PAGE
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	DATE OF REC	
		NOTES:	
	i) V Other Timeshare		
		<u> </u>	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ <u>\$0.00</u>	
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property		
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$ <u>\$0.00</u>	
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$\$0.00	
			\ \
4.	If Exemption Claimed:)]
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section # 05	. / /
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: I ransfer i	s from parent to chi	ld (father to son) with
	\$0.00 consideration.	/	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 1	00.0(% cf 15	4,000/128,986,500
The	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	nenalty of neriury	pursuant to NRS 375 060 and NRS
374	5.110, that the information provided is correct to	the hest of their info	ormation and helief and can be
0110	opported by documentation if called upon to substa	inc dest of their mic	on provided herein. Furthermore the
	ties agree that disallowance of any claimed exem		
			miliation of additional tax due, may
res	ult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	t at 1% per month.	
D	nt to NRS 375.0397the Buyer and Seller shall be jo	الريال مرمريون المراجع والمراجع	able for any additional amount awad
Pursua	nt to INRS 3/5.030/the Buyer and Seller shall be jo	1 1	
Signati	11/1/1/ 19	Canacity Atto	rney/Closing Company
Signau		Capacity / title	<u>y</u>
Cinn of		Chaosita	
Signati	ire	Capacity	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	DIIVED (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
			REQUIRED)
/	(REQUIRED)	(R	EQUIRED)
Duing NI	ame: Jerry Richard Ortiz	Print Name: Jerry F	R Ortiz, Jr.
	s: 465 Red Lion Way	Address: 732 Tenn	lyson Drive
City:	Newman	City: Gilroy	7: 05000
State: C	CA Zip: 95360	State: CA	Zip: 95020
COLUD	AND DEDONAL DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION		
	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING		
(1	required if not the seller or buyer)		
	ame: White Rock Group, LLC	Escrow #	
756	s: 700 South 21st Street		72004
City:	Fort Smith State: Al		Zip: 72901
	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM	MAY BE RECORDI	ED/MICROFILMED)

STATE OF NEVADA